ONE HUNDRED FIRST LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 37

Introduced by Fischer, 43.

WHEREAS, Caleb Hoyt of Ainsworth High School won the 2009 Class C State Wrestling Championship in the 135-pound division; and WHEREAS, Caleb Hoyt is a four-time state qualifier in wrestling and holds a 3.0 cumulative GPA; and

WHEREAS, Caleb Hoyt finished with a career record of 125-29, ranking fourth all-time in career victories at Ainsworth High School; and

WHEREAS, the Legislature recognizes the academic, athletic, and artistic achievements of the youth of our state.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED FIRST LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SESSION:

1. That the Legislature congratulates Caleb Hoyt on his state championship in wrestling and his career achievements.

2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to Caleb Hoyt.

-1-